# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the mistyped assignee name in the recordation notice previously recorded on Reel 015811 Frame 0798. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correction of the assignee name from "VLMA MICROSYSTEMS CORPORATON" TO "VIma Microsystems Corporation".		

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Clyde H Nagakura	09/17/2004
Po Weng Chiu	09/17/2004
Qinggang Zhou	09/17/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIma Microsystems Corporation	
Street Address:	333 Cobalt Way, Suite 108	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10943609

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (925)835-5804

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (925) 550-5067

darien@imperiumpw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Darien K Wallace Address Line 1: P.O. Box 587

Address Line 4: Sunol, CALIFORNIA 94586

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VIM-006

Darien K. Wallace NAME OF SUBMITTER:

**PATENT** 

500488483

**REEL: 020657 FRAME: 0388** 

Total Attachments: 3 source=10\_943609 cover sheet#page1.tif

source=10\_943609 assignment#page1.tif

source=10\_943609 assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020657 FRAME: 0389

			tto	rney Docket No.	: VIM-006
FORM PTO-1595 REC(	09-27-2 		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Tra	demark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade  1. Name of conveying party(les):	1028446	3 <b>95</b> 2. Name and	ocuments or o		U.S. P.
Clyde H. Nagakura Po Weng Chiu Qinggang Zhou			•	stems Corporatio	63 ====
				Scott Blvd, Suite	102
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No		City: Santa Clara, CA 95054			
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	of Name	Country:	USA		
Execution Date: September 17, 2004		Additional na	me(s) & addresses	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new apparent application is: September 17, 2004.					
A. Patent Application No.:		B. Patent N	o.(s)		``
Patent Application Entitled: "CUSTOMIZABLE ASIC WITH SUBSTANTIALLY NON-CUSTOMIZABLE PORTION THAT SUPPLIES PIXEL DATA TO A MASK-PROGRAMMABLE PORTION IN MULTIPLE COLOR SPACE FORMATS"  Additional numbers of the control		ttached? ∐ Yes	⊠No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total numi	ber of application	ns and patents invol	ved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:  T. Lester Wallace Silicon Edge Law Group LLP 6601 Koll Center Pkwy, Ste 245	5		(37 CFR 3.41) d to be charged	\$ 40.00 to deposit account	
Pleasanton, CA 94566			occount number: plicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit	account)
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.</li> </ol>	oforgoing inform	nation is true a.	nd_correct and a	any attached copy is	a true copy
T. Lester Wallace  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages	2SFe-Wa Signature including cove	<u>Vace</u> r sheet, attach		September 17, 2004 Date ument: 3	
<u> </u>					

09/21/2004 HDEMESS1 00000023 10943609

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 020657 FRAME: 0390

Docket Number: VIM-006

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, having post office addresses that follow our names: Clyde H. Nagakura, PMB16 15466 Los Gatos Bivd #109, Los Gatos, CA 95032; Po Weng Chiu, 1824 White Oaks Court, Campbell, CA 95008; and Qinggang Zhou, 150 Acaianes Drive, Apt. #132, Sunnyvale, CA 94086 (herein referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the joint inventors of the invention described and claimed in the specification forming part of the United States patent application entitled "CUSTOMIZABLE ASIC WITH SUBSTANTIALLY NON-CUSTOMIZABLE PORTION THAT SUPPLIES PIXEL DATA TO A MASK-PROGRAMMABLE PORTION IN MULTIPLE COLOR SPACE FORMATS." filed on or about the date of this assignment;

WHEREAS, VIma Microsystems Corporation (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized under the laws of Taiwan and having a place of business at 3375 Scott Blvd, Suite 102, Santa Clara, California 95054, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors an assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protection title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

(La H Vingales	Clvde H. Nagakura	17SEPTO4	
Inventor's Signature	Inventor's Printed Name	Date	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)		
	) SS		
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA	<b>)</b> .		
On this	e on the basis of satisfactory evide	nce to be the same individua	

JEAN S. CHAN Santa Clara County Ay Comm. Expires Oct 29, 2006

will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

11 111

NOTARY PUBLIC June 1 Land My Commission Expires: 10/29/06

Page 1

Docket Number: VIM-006

Po w Com	Po Weng Chiu	9/17/2004
Inventor's Signature	Inventor's Printed Name	Date
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	) ) SS	
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA	)	
On this 17 day of Sept, 200- personally known by me or proved to me of executed the foregoing assignment, and who for the use and purposes therein set forth.	on the basis of satisfactory evidence t	to be the same individual who
		And
JEAN S. CHAN Commission # 1382040	NOTARY PUBLIC	of the same
Notary Public - California § Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 29, 2006	My Commission Ex	xpires: 10/29/06
Inventor & Signature	Qinggang Zhou Inventor's Printed Name	9/17/2004 Date
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	) ) SS	
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA	) 22	
On this, 2004, personally known by me or proved to me o executed the foregoing assignment, and who for the use and purposes therein set forth.	before me personally came the above n the basis of satisfactory evidence to acknowledged to me that he executed	named Qinggang Zhou, who is the same individual who the same of his own free will
JEAN S. CHAN	NOTARY PUBLIC	Je 1 10/29/06
Commission # 1382040 Notary Public - California # Santa Clara County My Comm. Emires Oct 29 2004	My Commission Ex	pires: 10/29/06

Page 2

**RECORDED: 03/16/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020657 FRAME: 0392